Fittings type X 84
for pressure gauges and other hydraulic equipment
with tapped journal G 1/4 A (BSPP)
D 7077
Fittings type X 84
June 2013-00
HAWE Hydraulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

valve banks.
2.	 Available versions, main data
Order examples: X 84 G
X 84 U - AC 40/100 - 9/400
Plain fitting
Connector with shut-off valve, pressure gauge and miniature accumulator
(see photo above)
Hydraulic equipment table 2  (page 2)
Table 1:  Fittings  (tapped journals G1 and G2 = G 1/4 (BSPP))
;	 Pressure gauge connection manifolds
	 Counterhold while mouniting additional
	 elements (pressure gauge, accumulator
	 etc.)
<	 DKI R 1/4 cutting edge ring
=	 M8-S/A3C cap nut
>	 DPR8-S cutting ring
?	 GE8-PSR/A3C bolt-on connection,
	 straight
@	 SWVE8-PSR/A3C swivel connection
A	 XEVK8-PS-A3CL connection manifold
B	 EVW8-PS-A3C angular threaded
	 connection
C	 Shut off valve AVM8  acc. to D 7690
Indiv. components and their respective order specifications:
1)	Required tapped
journal M16x1.5
DIN 2353 for #8S
heavy
2)	Symbol generally
simplified in
diagrams, as with
X 84 G
3)	When self-
assembling the unit
from individual
components, leave
out one M8-S/A3C
cap nut and DPR8S
cutting ring
4)	A and B connection
specifications only
for symbol, not
stamped on units
bolted together
5)	For notes and
details, see table 3
6)	Test point fitting
SMK 20-G 1/4*-PC
G1 = G 1/4 (A) *
G2 = G 1/4 *
G3 = 8 (pipe 8x2)
SW1 = 19 (50 Nm)
SW2 = 22 (70 Nm)
(SW = a/f)
* (BSPP)M16x2
1)
X 84 M X 84 G X 84 S
X 84 W X 84 T X 84 V
X 84 Z X 84 Y X 84 H
2)
4)
3)
4)
2)
3)
4)4)
X 84 WAV
X 84 U
X 84 DAV G 8 V  G 8 MA
3)
4)